TBHP/TBLP/TBGT-Series
Turbine Bypass, Steam Conditioning Valve
Fossil, HRSG, Bio-mass
2
Introduction
Steam Turbine and Boiler protection at Steam Turbine trip. Steam Turbine bypass to Cold Reheat or Condenser while
Boiler / Turbine start-up and shut-down.
Turbine bypass systems save energy, allow quicker start-up, cope better with load rejection, and help eliminate solid

Standard Valve Body Size & Trim Size ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 16
Turbine Bypass Valves Ordering Information ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 17
Model Numbering System
1. Body Series
TBHP -HP Bypass
TBLP-LP Bypass
TBGT-Globe Style
     Bypass
6. Model of Nozzle
 20-VN20
 28-VN28
 40-VN40
2. Trim Form
G1-Unbalanced
G2-Balanced
G3-Aux.Pilot Balance
7. Quantity of Nozzle
.Actual Quantity
2EA - 02
10EA - 10
3. Trim Type
S1-Single Contoured
C2-Conventional Cage
M1-Multi-Hole 1stage
M2-Multi-Hole 2stage.
M3-Multi-Hole 3stage
XT-X[iks]-Trim
8. Actuators
DR-Diaphragm Revers.
DD-Diaphragm Direct
CD-Double Cylinder
CS-Spring Cylinder
HS-Hydraulic Cylinder
SH-Self Contained
4. Pressure Rating
01-150# / 10K
02-300# / 20K
03-600# / 40K
04-900# / 62K
05-1500#
5S-1500S#
06-2500#
6S-2500S#
07-4500#
9. Hand-wheel
GB-Gear Box
HJ-Hand Jack
XX-N/A
5. Process Connect.
RF-Raised Face
RTJ-Ring Type Joint
SW-Socket Welded
BW-Butt. Welded
ET-Etc
10. Option
DP-Drain Plug
WV-Warm-up Valve
DT-Dump Tube
XX-N/A
3
   Best Flow Solution manufactures specialized Turbine Bypass Valves focused on Power
Generation, Severe service and for arduous process applications, with  wide application
experience and our own designed software tools.
 Typical Coal Fired Super-Critical-Pressure-Class-Boiler Plant Schematic.
 Typical Combined Cycle Power Plant Schematic
4
STEAM CONDITIONING FOR TURBINE
BYPASS SYSTEM
   The constant search for improved heat rate and better
thermal efficiency points up the need to precisely control